# N0500002166

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only					



02/25/05--01007--019 \*\*78.75



## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Volusia/Flagler PHCC, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

\*

# ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Patrick Ward	<u> </u>	<b>&gt;</b>	$\sim$	
	Name (Printed or typed)		-	05	
				FEB	
	6801 Edgewater Driver	<u> </u>	in?	N	<u> </u>
	Address		Sir	വ	
			ti ci	PH	D
	Orlando, FL 32810		<u> </u>	مىسى ھە	
	City, State & Zip	· · ·	22		
			Юні А	t.	
	407-578-7955				
	Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## Articles of Incorporation Volusia/Flagler PHCC, Incorporated

### Article I -- Name

The name of the corporation shall be the "Volusia/Flagler PHCC, Incorporated." Hereinafter, any reference to the Association in these Bylaws refers in particular to the Volusia/Flagler PHCC, Incorporated.

#### **Article II - Purpose**

This is a non-profit corporation organized pursuant to the Florida Corporation Not For Profit Law set forth

in Part I, Chapter 617, Florida Statutes and is organized:

- To gather, receive and disseminate information among its members for the advancement of plumbing-heating-cooling and the public health;
- (2) To foster, promote and encourage the improvement of plumbing-heating-cooling materials and work.
- (3) To encourage the enactment and enforcement of plumbing-heating-cooling legislation;
- (4) To foster and promote the education of the apprentice and journeyman;
- (5) To foster and promote goodwill between plumbing-heating-cooling contractors and other branches of the construction, and to encourage the observance of the highest ethical standards in all matters pertaining to the plumbing-heating-cooling business;
- (6) To consider and deal with the problems of management in the plumbing-heating-cooling industry: to secure cooperative action in advancing the common purposes of its members; to foster equity in business usages, and to promote activities which will enable the industry to conduct itself with the greatest economy and efficiency.

#### Article III - Membership

Membership in this Association shall be limited to those corporations, firms, proprietorships and such other organizations and individuals who are engaged in the plumbing and/or heating and/or cooling and/or

1

S

FEB 25 PH 1:

FILE

# Articles of Incorporation Volusia/Flagler PHCC, Incorporated

mechanical contracting industry, regularly carrying on such business in the State of Florida, and with an established place of business, shall be eligible for membership in this Association.

Article IV – Term

•\_•

The term for which this Organization shall exist shall be perpetual.

#### Article V – Officers and Managers

The officers of this corporation are to be a President, a President-Elect, a Vice-President, a Secretary, a Treasurer and a State Director who are to be elected via a secret ballot and who take office at the first regular meeting in January and shall serve for one year. The officers of this corporation shall mange its affairs. The officers of this corporation shall be its managers and shall be 6 in number. The names and addresses of the officers and mangers that shall serve until the first election under these articles of incorporation are:

President	Patrick Ward P.O. Box 835 Ormond Beach, FL 32174
President-Elect	James Mikel 103 Hickory Hills Circle Ormond Beach, FL 32174
Vice President	Ken Mullen P.O. Box 220 Lake Helen, FL 32744
Treasurer	Louis Vigliotti 821 North US Highway 1 Ormond Beach, FL 32174
Secretary	Ray Foulk 1585 Town Park Drive Port Orange, FL 32129
State Director	Russell Carter 1613 Lake Drive Deland, FL 32724

#### Article VI - Location of Principal Office and Designation of Resident Agent

# **Articles of Incorporation** Volusia/Flagler PHCC, Incorporated

The initial principal office maintained in the State of Florida for the transaction of the business of this corporation is located at 6801 Edgewater Drive, Orlando, Florida, 32810, in the county of Orange. The name of the initial resident agent of this corporation is Patrick Ward. However, this corporation may, from time to time, by Resolution duly adopted by its Board of Directors and in accordance with Section 617.0502, Florida Statues, change its resident agent or relocate its principal corporate office in the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officers of this corporation have hereunto set their hands and seals the 1/2 day of 2005 for the purpose of forming this corporation not for profit, under the laws of the State of Florida.

Patrick Ward, President

ou Vigliotti, Treas

<u>1) Date</u> Date <u>1-11-05</u>